
Increased engine displacement for each 100cc

Modified induction

Added forced induction

Aftermarket cam

Removal of catalytic converter

Aftermarket exhaust manifold (e.g. LT headers)

Modified heads

Aftermarket heads

Aftermarket intake manifold

Compression ratio 12:1 or higher

Total Engine

10

50

90

45

5

10

5

10

5

15

Engine

Aftermarket transmission

Sequential transmission

No points assessed for different final drive ratio
(diff gear change)

Total Transmission

10

20

0

Transmission

Coilovers

Aftermarket Shocks (w/stock springs)

Aftermarket Springs (w/stock shocks)

Any changes to OEM sway bars

No points assessed for modifications to suspension
geometry, brakes, endlinks, bushings or modified ride
heights and/or alignments.

Total Suspension & Brakes

20

5

15

10

0

Suspension & Brakes

Weight reduction: Interior Panels

Weight reduction: Passenger Seat

Weight reduction: Interior Carpeting

Weight reduction: Stereo and/or Speakers

Weight reduction: Air Conditioning

Weight reduction: Any and all not listed above

Total Miscellaneous

10

10

10

10

10

10

Miscellaneous

No points assessed for use of racing seat
and 5- or 6-point harness

Full cage or rollbar (not harness bar)

Total Safety

0

-10

Safety

For a complete list of Corvette Challenge Regulations and Classifications, please consult the complete rules for 2020, available at www.speedventures.com.
Speed Ventures reserves the right to tech inspect any car and settle any and all disputes. (C) 2020, Speed Ventures, inc.

DATE: EVENT:

DRIVER NAME:

MODEL:

EMAIL:

TOTAL POINTS:

CAR #:

YEAR: COLOR:

FORUMS HANDLE:

CLASS STOCK MODIFIED SUPER MODIFIED UNLIMITED
0-100 pts 101-200 pts 201-300 pts > 300 pts

O
F

F
IC

IA
L

 E
N

T
R

Y
 F

O
R

M

VINTAGE

Rear spoiler (non OEM)

Rear spoiler OEM ZR1

Rear wing

Front splitter OEM ZR1

Splitter (non OEM ZR1) or canards

Vented/aftermarket hood

Any other aerodynamic parts (e.g. OEM ZR1 side skirts)

Total Aerodynamics

5

5

65

5

65

5

0

Aerodynamics

Street (Treadwear 140+)

Race (Treadwear 50-139)

Multi-compound (e.g. Michelin Cup 2)

DOT Racing Slick (Treadwear 49 and below)

Non-DOT Racing Slick

No points assessed for non-OEM sized wheels

Total Tires & Wheels

0

50

85

110

140

0

Tires & Wheels

(C4 or earlier)

C5

C5 Z06, or C6 (w/LS2)

C6 LS3

C6 (Grand Sport)

C7

C7 Z51

C8 Base

C8 Z51

C7 (Grand Sport)

C6 Z06

C6 Z07

C6 ZR1

C7 Z06 Manual

C7 Z06 Automatic

C7 Z06 Manual w/aero

C7 Automatic w/aero

Total Base Points

0

50

80

90

100

120

120

130

130

130

150

210

220

230

240

250

Vehicle Base Points


