

## CORVETTE

**FVFNT:** 

DAT	'E:	<b>EVENT:</b>				
DRIVER NAME:				CAR #:		
MODE	L:		YEAR:	COLOR:		
EMAIL:	:	FORUMS	S HANDLE:			
TOTAL	POINTS: CLASS	STOCK 0-100 pts	MODIFIED 101-200 pts	SUPER MODIFIED 201-300 pts	UNLIMITED > 300 pts	VINTAGE (C4 or earlie
/ehicle Base	Points		Tuanamiaaia			
0	C5		Transmissio	n Aftermarket transmiss	sion	
50	C5 Z06, or C6 (w/LS2)		20	Sequential transmission		
80	C6 LS3		0	•		vo ratio
90	C6 (Grand Sport)		0	No points assessed fo (diff gear change)	or different final dri	ve ratio
100	C7			Total Transmissic	on	
	C7 Z51		Cuananaian	9 Duolses		
120			Suspension 20	Coilovers		
130			5	Aftermarket Shocks (v	v/stock springs)	
	C7 (Grand Sport)		15	Aftermarket Springs (v		
	C6 Z06		10	Any changes to OEM	•	
	C6 Z07		0		•	euenoneion
210				No points assessed for geometry, brakes, end heights and/or alignm	llinks, bushings or	modified ride
	C7 Z06 Manual C7 Z06 Automatic			_ Total Suspensior		
	C7 Z06 Manual w/aero			- •	i a biakes	
	C7 Automatic w/aero		Aerodynami 5	CS Rear spoiler (non OEM	<b>4</b> )	
200	Total Base Points		5	Rear spoiler OEM ZR1		
	Total Bass Folia		65	Rear wing	•	
Engine 10	Increased engine displacement for each	100cc	5	Front splitter OEM ZR	1	
10 50	Modified induction	10000	65	Splitter (non OEM ZR1		
90	Added forced induction		5	Vented/aftermarket ho	ood	
	Aftermarket cam		0	Any other aerodynami	c parts (e.g. OEM 2	ZR1 side skirts)
45 5				_ Total Aerodynam	ics	
	Removal of catalytic converter	and arra)	Miscellaneo	IIS		
10	Aftermarket exhaust manifold (e.g. LT he	eauers)	10	Weight reduction: Inte	rior Panels	
5	Modified heads		10	Weight reduction: Pas	senger Seat	
10	Aftermarket heads		10	Weight reduction: Inte	rior Carpeting	
5	Aftermarket intake manifold		10	Weight reduction: Ste	reo and/or Speake	rs
15	Compression ratio 12:1 or higher		10	Weight reduction: Air	Conditioning	
	Total Engine		10	Weight reduction: Any	and all not listed	above
ires & Whee				Total Miscellaned		
0	Street (Treadwear 140+)		Cofot:	_		
50	Race (Treadwear 50-139)		Safety 0	No points assessed for	or use of racing sea	at
85	Multi-compound (e.g. Michelin Cup 2)			No points assessed for and 5- or 6-point harn	ess	
110	DOT Racing Slick (Treadwear 49 and bel	ow)	10	Full cage or rollbar (no	ot harness bar)	
140	Non-DOT Racing Slick			_ Total Safety		
0	No points assessed for non-OEM sized v	wheels				

**Total Tires & Wheels**